

May 28, 2019

Submitted Electronically -- IBFS

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: Cablevision of Hudson County, LLC, Earth Station Certification

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Pursuant to the Public Notice released by the Commission, ¹/ Cablevision of Hudson County, LLC, a wholly-owned, indirect subsidiary of Altice USA, (the "Registrant") hereby provides the following certification regarding earth station registration E2845, File Number SES-RWL-20110131-00095 (the "Registration").

Simultaneous with the submission of this Certification, the Registrant submitted an application for modification of the Registration, correcting the earth station's address. As required by the *Public Notice*, the undersigned, individually and for the Registrant, hereby certifies that, once the Commission processes that application, all information reflected in the Registration in IBFS, including any attached exhibits are true, complete and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and have been made in good faith.

Cindy Williams
Cindy Williams
Altice USA Compliance Specialist

Deadline for Submission of Information on Earth Station and Satellite Use of the 3.7-4.2 GHz Band, Public Notice, DA 19-278 ("Public Notice") (rel. Apr. 11, 2019).